
ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES

PROJECT NO.: 2008-9

RESOLUTION DATE: 5/6/08

ADVERTISEMENT DATES: 5/29 & 6/05

BID DATE: 6/12

ESTIMATED COST: $798,000.00

W. Verona Ct. W. Burdick Ave. W. Villa Circle W. Rust Ct.

from S. 122nd St. to from S. 119th St. to from W. Euclid Ave. to from S. 119th St. to 

W. Holt Ave. S. 121th St. 280' S. of W. Euclid Ave. 200' S. of S. 119th St.

SP-1130 / U-2452 SP-1131 / U-2453 SP-1132 / U-2454 SP-1132 / W-1243 / S-1352

Total Length:

Length: 774 LF 781 LF 280 LF 158 LF 1993 LF

BID ITEM ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # TOTAL UNITS PRICE

Excavation 1,044 1,044 P0824S 1,297 1,297 P0827S 707 707 P0825S 342 342 P0826S 3,390 Cu. Yds. $14.50

Borrow Excavation 46 46 P0824S 57 57 P0827S 29 29 P0825S 13 13 P0826S 145 Cu. Yds. $7.50

Sodding 1,339 1,610 P0824S 1,343 1,610 P0827S 835 1,000 P0825S 683 820 P0826S 5,040 Sq. Yds. $6.90

Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 64 70 P0824S 64 70 P0827S 92 100 P0825S 22 20 P0826S 260 Lin. Ft. $2.00

Walk & Drive Removal 3,503 3,850 P0824S 3,037 3,340 P0827S 1,374 1,510 P0825S 569 630 P0826S 9,330 Sq. Ft. $0.50

Pavement Removal 2,088 2,150 P0824S 2,594 2,670 P0827S 1,414 1,460 P0825S 684 700 P0826S 6,980 Sq. Yds. $2.90

5" Concrete Sidewalk 1,261 1,390 P0824S 0 0 P0827S 25 30 P0825S 38 40 P0826S 1,460 Sq. Ft. $3.15

7" Concrete Walk & Drive 2,152 2,370 P0824S 3,037 3,340 P0827S 1,349 1,480 P0825S 569 630 P0826S 7,820 Sq. Ft. $3.65

31" Conc. Curb and Gutter 1,255 1,290 P0824S 1,552 1,600 P0827S 778 800 P0825S 368 380 P0826S 4,070 Lin. Ft. $10.50

7" Concrete Pavement 2,088 2,150 P0824S 2,603 2,680 P0827S 1,414 1,460 P0825S 758 780 P0826S 7,070 Sq. Yds. $21.50

Relocate Mailbox Posts 13 13 P0824S 14 14 P0827S 7 7 P0825S 3 3 P0826S 37 Units $225.00

Pavement Ties 28 30 P0824S 38 50 P0827S 42 50 P0825S 60 70 P0826S 200 Each $8.00

Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4" 2,221 2,450 P0824S 2,739 3,020 P0827S 1,487 1,640 P0825S 715 790 P0826S 7,900 Tons $10.75

4" Underdrain, Complete 100 100 P0824S 556 560 P0827S 80 80 P0825S 20 20 P0826S 760 Lin. Ft. $9.25

Installing Conduit, Underground 1,270 1,270 P0824S 860 860 P0827S 240 240 P0825S 220 220 P0826S 2,590 Lin. Ft $4.75

18" Sanitary Sewer Relay 0 0 P0824N 0 0 P0827N 0 0 P0825N 134 134 P0826N 134 Lin. Ft. $130.00

15" Sanitary Sewer Linning 0 0 P0824N 0 0 P0827N 0 0 P0825N 184 184 P0826N 184 Lin. Ft. $100.00

15" Storm Sewer Relay 0 0 P0824R 169 169 P0827R 0 0 P0825R 0 0 P0826R 169 Lin. Ft. $70.00



ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES

PROJECT NO.: 2008-9

RESOLUTION DATE: 5/6/08

ADVERTISEMENT DATES: 5/29 & 6/05

BID DATE: 6/12

ESTIMATED COST: $798,000.00

W. Verona Ct. W. Burdick Ave. W. Villa Circle W. Rust Ct.

from S. 122nd St. to from S. 119th St. to from W. Euclid Ave. to from S. 119th St. to 

W. Holt Ave. S. 121th St. 280' S. of W. Euclid Ave. 200' S. of S. 119th St.

SP-1130 / U-2452 SP-1131 / U-2453 SP-1132 / U-2454 SP-1132 / W-1243 / S-1352

Total Length:

Length: 774 LF 781 LF 280 LF 158 LF 1993 LF

BID ITEM ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # TOTAL UNITS PRICE

12" Storm Sewer Relay 0 0 P0824R 94 94 P0827R 57 57 P0825R 0 0 P0826R 151 Lin. Ft. $65.00

12" Storm Sewer 433 433 P0824R 282 282 P0827R 220 220 P0825R 0 0 P0826R 935 Lin. Ft. $65.00

10" Storm Sewer 0 0 P0824R 9 9 P0827R 0 0 P0825R 0 0 P0826R 9 Lin. Ft. $55.00

6" D.I.W.M. Relay 0 0 P0824H 0 0 P0827H 0 0 P0825H 175 175 P0826H 175 Lin. Ft. $100.00

Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) 1 1 P0824R 1 1 P0827R 0 0 P0825R 0 0 P0826R 2 Vert. Ft. $325.00

Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3) 3 3 P0824N 2 2 P0824N 0 0 P0825N 0 0 P0826N 5 Vert. Ft. $325.00

3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (5) 0 0 P0824R 21 21 P0827R 5 5 P0825R 0 0 P0826R 26 Vert. Ft. $325.00

3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1) 0 0 P0824N 0 0 P0827N 0 0 P0824N 17 17 P0826N 17 Vert. Ft. $325.00

3'-6" Dia. Sanitary O.D. Manhole (1) 0 0 P0824N 0 0 P0827N 0 0 P0825N 18 18 P0826N 18 Vert. Ft,. $350.00

Catch Basin 5 5 P0824R 4 4 P0827R 4 4 P0825R 1 1 P0826R 14 Units $1,500.00

12" to 15" Construction Joint 0 0 P0824R 1 1 P0827R 0 0 P0825R 0 0 P0826R 1 Unit $300.00

Temporary 12" to 18" Sanitary Connection 0 0 P0824N 0 0 P0827N 0 0 P0825N 1 1 P0826N 1 Unit $300.00

Temporary 8" to 10" Sanitary Connection 0 0 P0824N 0 0 P0827N 0 0 P0825N 1 1 P0826N 1 Unit $300.00

6" Water Main Alteration 0 0 P0824H 1 1 P0827H 2 2 P0825H 0 0 P0826H 3 Units $4,500.00

8" Water Main Connection 0 0 P0824H 0 0 P0827H 0 0 P0825H 1 1 P0826H 1 Unit $8,000.00

6" Valve 0 0 P0824H 0 0 P0827H 0 0 P0825H 2 2 P0826H 2 Units $300.00

Hydrant 0 0 P0824H 0 0 P0827H 0 0 P0825H 1 1 P0826H 1 Unit $2,500.00

1" Copper Water Service (3) 0 0 P0824H 0 0 P0827H 0 0 P0825H 51 51 P0826H 51 Lin. Ft. $100.00

Restore Sanitary Service Connection 0 0 P0824N 0 0 P0827N 0 0 P0825N 3 3 P0826N 3 Units $500.00



ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES

PROJECT NO.: 2008-9

RESOLUTION DATE: 5/6/08

ADVERTISEMENT DATES: 5/29 & 6/05

BID DATE: 6/12

ESTIMATED COST: $798,000.00

W. Verona Ct. W. Burdick Ave. W. Villa Circle W. Rust Ct.

from S. 122nd St. to from S. 119th St. to from W. Euclid Ave. to from S. 119th St. to 

W. Holt Ave. S. 121th St. 280' S. of W. Euclid Ave. 200' S. of S. 119th St.

SP-1130 / U-2452 SP-1131 / U-2453 SP-1132 / U-2454 SP-1132 / W-1243 / S-1352

Total Length:

Length: 774 LF 781 LF 280 LF 158 LF 1993 LF

BID ITEM ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # ESTIMATE ROUNDEDACCOUNT # TOTAL UNITS PRICE

6" Building Storm Service (21) 210 210 P0824R 84 84 P0827R 174 174 P0825R 75 75 P0826R 543 Lin. Ft. $50.00

Cut-In 6" Underdrain Connection 1 1 P0824R 2 2 P0827R 0 0 P0825R 1 1 P0826R 4 Units $250.00

Hydrant Replacement 1 1 P0824H 1 1 P0827H 1 1 P0825H 0 0 P0826H 3 Units $2,000.00

Internal Sanitary Seal Installation 4 4 P0824N 3 3 P0827N 2 2 P0825N 0 0 P0826N 9 Units $200.00

Inlet Protection Barriers 10 10 P0824R 8 8 P0827R 8 8 P0825R 6 6 P0826R 32 Units $50.00

Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frame 4 4 P0824N 3 3 P0827N 2 2 P0825N 2 2 P0826N 11 Each $300.00

Adjust Storm Manhole Frame 1 1 P0824R 4 4 P0827R 1 1 P0825R 1 1 P0826R 7 Each $300.00

Adjust Catch Basin Frame 6 6 P0824R 6 6 P0827R 4 4 P0825R 2 2 P0826R 18 Each $300.00

Adjust Water Valve Boxes 2 2 P0824H 3 3 P0827H 6 6 P0825H 2 2 P0826H 13 Each $150.00

Manhole Protection Barrier 5 5 P0824N 7 7 P0827N 3 3 P0825N 3 3 P0826N 18 Units $57.00

Traffic Control 1 1 P0824S 1 1 P0827S 1 1 P0825S 1 1 P0826S 1 Lump Sum $10,000.00

PAVING SUBTOTAL

CONTINGENCY (10%)

TOTAL COST



Length:

BID ITEM

Excavation

Borrow Excavation

Sodding

Asphalt/Concrete Sawing

Walk & Drive Removal

Pavement Removal

5" Concrete Sidewalk

7" Concrete Walk & Drive

31" Conc. Curb and Gutter

7" Concrete Pavement

Relocate Mailbox Posts

Pavement Ties

Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"

4" Underdrain, Complete

Installing Conduit, Underground

18" Sanitary Sewer Relay

15" Sanitary Sewer Linning

15" Storm Sewer Relay

AMOUNT

$49,155.00

$1,087.50

$34,776.00

$520.00

$4,665.00

$20,242.00

$4,599.00

$28,543.00

$42,735.00

$152,005.00

$8,325.00

$1,600.00

$84,925.00

$7,030.00

$12,302.50

$17,420.00

$18,400.00

$11,830.00



Length:

BID ITEM

12" Storm Sewer Relay

12" Storm Sewer

10" Storm Sewer

6" D.I.W.M. Relay

Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2)

Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3)

3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (5)

3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1)

3'-6" Dia. Sanitary O.D. Manhole (1)

Catch Basin

12" to 15" Construction Joint

Temporary 12" to 18" Sanitary Connection

Temporary 8" to 10" Sanitary Connection

6" Water Main Alteration

8" Water Main Connection

6" Valve

Hydrant

1" Copper Water Service (3)

Restore Sanitary Service Connection

AMOUNT

$9,815.00

$60,775.00

$495.00

$17,500.00

$650.00

$1,625.00

$8,450.00

$5,525.00

$6,300.00

$21,000.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$13,500.00

$8,000.00

$600.00

$2,500.00

$5,100.00

$1,500.00



Length:

BID ITEM

6" Building Storm Service (21)

Cut-In 6" Underdrain Connection

Hydrant Replacement

Internal Sanitary Seal Installation

Inlet Protection Barriers

Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frame

Adjust Storm Manhole Frame

Adjust Catch Basin Frame

Adjust Water Valve Boxes

Manhole Protection Barrier

Traffic Control

PAVING SUBTOTAL

CONTINGENCY (10%)

TOTAL COST

AMOUNT

$27,150.00

$1,000.00

$6,000.00

$1,800.00

$1,600.00

$3,300.00

$2,100.00

$5,400.00

$1,950.00

$1,026.00

$10,000.00

$725,721.00

$72,572.10

$798,293.10



Orchard Hills

Excavation

Description Area (sf) Depth (in) Cu Yd

Verona 18792 18 1044

Burdick 23343 18 1297

Villa 12730 18 707

Rust 6154 18 342



Orchard Hills

Borrow Excavation

Description Length /27 Cu Yd

Verona North Side 602 22

Verona South Side 653 24

Totals 1255 46

Burdick North Side 772 29

Burdick South Side 780 29

Totals 1552 57

Villa North Side 297 11

Villa South Side 297 11

Villa Center 126 5

Euclid 58 2

Totals 778 29

Rust North Side 171 6

Rust South Side 171 6

Totals 342 13



Length of Curb Divided by 27



Orchard Hills

Root Sawing

Description Length (lf)

Verona Ct. North Side 0

Verona Ct. South Side 0

Total 0

Burdick North Side 0

Burdick South Side 0

Total 0

Villa North Side 0

Villa South Side 0

Total 0

Rust North Side 0

Rust South Side 0

Total 0



Orchard Hills

Sodding

Description Area (sf) Sq. Yd

Verona North Side - along curb 960 320

Verona North Side - along DW & CW 976 325

Verona South Side - along curb 441 147

Verona South Side - along DW & CW 448 149

Verona Culvert DW @ #12271 196 65

Verona Undistributed 1000 333

Total 1339

Burdick North Side - along curb 1168 389

Burdick North Side - along DW & CW 316 105

Burdick South Side - along curb 1188 396

Burdick South Side - along DW & CW 360 120

Undistributed 1000 333

Total 1343

Villa Cir. North Side - along curb 434 145

North Side - along DW & CW 134 45

Villa Cir. South Side - along curb 474 158 * add extra 20 l.f. for proposed storm

South Side - along DW & CW 192 64

Villa Cir. Center 126 42

Euclid along curb 104 35

along DW & CW 40 13

Undistributed 1000 333

Total 835

Rust North Side - along curb w/out W.M. 126 42

Rust North Side - along curbn w/ W.M. 501 167

Rust North Side - along DW & CW 74 25

Rust South Side - along curb 268 89

Rust South Side - along DW & CW 80 27

Undistributed 1000 333

Total 683



* add extra 20 l.f. for proposed storm



Orchard Hills

Asphalt/Concrete Sawing

Description Length (lf)

Verona At W. Holt Ave. 32

Verona At Verona Ct. 32

Total 64

Burdick At S. 119th St. 32

Burdick At S. 121st St. 32

Total 64

Villa At Euclid 92

Rust At 119th 22



Orchard Hills

Walk & Drive Removal

Description Area (sf)

Verona North Side 1838

Verona South Side 1665
Totals 3503

Burdick North Side 1413

Burdick South Side 1624

Totals 3037

Villa North Side 561

Villa South Side 813
Totals 1374

Rust North Side 319

Rust South Side 250
Totals 569



Orchard Hills

Curb Removal

Description Length (lf)

Verona 0

Burdick 0

Villa 0

Rust 0



Orchard Hills

Pavement Removal

Description Area (sf) Area (sy)

Verona 18792 2088

Burdick 23343 2594

Villa 12730 1414

Rust 6154 684



Orchard Hills

Asphaltic Surface Removal

Description Area (sf) Area (sy)

Verona 0 0

Burdick 0 0

Villa 0 0

Rust 0 0



Orchard Hills

5" Concrete Sidewalk

Description Area (sf)

Verona North Side 1261

Verona South Side 0

Total 1261

Burdick North Side 0

Burdick South Side 0

Total 0

Villa North Side 0

Villa South Side 25

Total 25

Rust North Side 38

Rust South Side 0

Total 38



Orchard Hills

7" Concrete Sidewalk

Description Area (sf)

Verona North Side 577

Verona South Side 1575

Total 2152

Burdick north 1413

Burdick south 1624

Total 3037

Villa North 561

Villa South 788

Total 1349

Rust North 319

Rust South 250

Total 569



Orchard Hills

Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field

Description Area (sf)

Verona North Side 0

Verona South Side 0

Total 0

Burdick North Side 0

Burdick South Side 0

Total 0

Villa 0

Villa 0

Total 0

Rust 0

Rust 0

Total 0



Orchard Hills

31" Concrete Curb & Gutter

Description Length (lft)

Verona North Side 602

Verona South Side 653

Totals 1255

Burdick North Side 772

Burdick South Side 780

Totals 1552

Villa North Side 297

Villa South Side 297

Villa Center 126

Euclid 58

Totals 778

Rust North Side 187

Rust South Side 171

119th 10

Totals 368



Orchard Hills

7" Concrete Pavement

Description Area (sf) Area (sy)

Verona 18792 2088

Burdick 23427 2603

Villa 12730 1414

Rust 6819 758



Orchard Hills

Relocate Mailbox Post

Description Each

Verona North Side 6

Verona South Side 7

Totals 13

Burdick North Side 7

Burdick South Side 7

Totals 14

Villa North Side 3

Villa South Side 4

Totals 7

Rust North Side 2

Rust South Side 1

Totals 3



Orchard Hills

Pavement Ties

Description Each

Verona at Verona 14

Verona at Holt 14

Totals 28

Burdick at S. 119th St. 24

Burdick at S. 121st St. 14

Totals 38

Villa at Euclid 42

Rust at 119th 60



Orchard Hills 18"=0.99 Tons/Square Yd

12"=0.67 Tons/Square Yd

Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" 6"=0.33 Tons/Square Yd

5"=0.27 Tons/Square Yd

Description Area (sf) Area (sy) Tons

Verona Pavement 18792 2088.00 2067

Verona Curb 1255 139.44 138

Verona Culvert DW @ #12271 144 16.00 16

Totals 2221

Burdick Pavement 23343 2593.67 2568

Burdick Curb 1552 172.44 171

Totals 2739

Villa Pavement 12730 1414.44 1400

Villa Curb 788 87.56 87

Totals 1487

Rust Pavement 6154 683.78 677

Rust Curb 342 38.00 38

Totals 715



Orchard Hills

4" Underdrain, Complete

Description LF

Verona North Side 60

Verona South Side 40

Total 100

Burdick North Side 285

Burdick South Side 271

Total 556

Villa North Side 40

Villa South Side 40

Total 80

Rust North Side 0

Rust South Side 20

Total 20



Orchard Hills

Tack Coat

Streets = 0.10 gallons/sy

Description Area (sf) Area (sy) Gallons

Verona 0 0 0

Burdick 0 0 0

Villa 0 0 0

Rust 0 0 0



Orchard Hills

3"=0.17 Tons/SY

HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3 6"=0.34 Tons/SY

Description Area (sf) Area (sy) Tons

Verona 0 0 0

Burdick 0 0 0

Villa 0 0 0

Rust 0 0 0



Orchard Hills

Install Conduit, Underground

Description Length (Lft)

Verona 1270

Burdick 860

Villa 240

Rust 220



Orchard Hills

Adjust Utility Frame

Description Each

Verona Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 4

Adjust Storm Manhole Frames 1

Adjust Catch Basin 6

Burdick Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 3

Adjust Storm Manhole Frames 4

Adjust Catch Basin 6

Villa Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 2

Adjust Storm Manhole Frames 1

Adjust Catch Basin 4

Rust Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 2

Adjust Storm Manhole Frames 1

Adjust Catch Basin 2



Orchard Hills

Adjust Water Box

Description Each

Verona North Side 1

Verona South Side 1

Totals 2

Burdick North Side 2

Burdick South Side 1

Totals 3

Villa North Side 2

Villa South Side 4

Totals 6

Rust North Side 2

Rust South Side 0

Totals 2



Orchard Hills

Manhole Protection

Description Each

Verona North Side 1

Verona South Side 4

Totals 5

Burdick North Side 3

Burdick South Side 4

Totals 7

Villa North Side 2

Villa South Side 1

Totals 3

Rust North Side 2

Rust South Side 1

Totals 3



City of West Allis

2008 Project No. 9

Bid Opening - 6/12/08

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,

West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119
th
 Street to South 119

th
 Street,

West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122
nd

 Street to West Holt Avenue,

West Burdick Avenue from South 119
th
 Street to South 121

st
 Street

ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 Excavation 3,390 Cu. Yds. $14.00 47,460.00 $17.52 59,392.80 $14.00 47,460.00

2 Borrow Excavation 145 Cu. Yds. $24.00 3,480.00 $34.48 4,999.60 $11.00 1,595.00

3 Sodding 5,040 Sq. Yds. $6.45 32,508.00 $6.45 32,508.00 $8.50 42,840.00

4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 260 Lin. Ft. $2.00 520.00 $3.00 780.00 $1.40 364.00

5 Walk & Drive Removal 9,330 Sq. Ft. $0.50 4,665.00 $0.63 5,877.90 $3.80 35,454.00

6 Pavement Removal 6,980 Sq. Yds. $4.70 32,806.00 $4.49 31,340.20 $3.90 27,222.00

7 5" Concrete Sidewalk 1,460 Sq. Ft. $3.50 5,110.00 $3.95 5,767.00 $3.70 5,402.00

8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 7,820 Sq. Ft. $3.90 30,498.00 $4.28 33,469.60 $4.40 34,408.00

9 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter 4,070 Lin. Ft. $13.00 52,910.00 $15.10 61,457.00 $14.00 56,980.00

10 7" Concrete Pavement 7,070 Sq. Yds. $25.05 177,103.50 $28.53 201,707.10 $30.00 212,100.00

11 Relocate Mailbox Posts 37 Units $30.00 1,110.00 $154.00 5,698.00 $120.00 4,440.00

12 Pavement Ties 200 Each $11.00 2,200.00 $8.00 1,600.00 $5.00 1,000.00

13 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4" 7,900 Tons $11.50 90,850.00 $12.28 97,012.00 $11.40 90,060.00

14 4" Underdrain, Complete 760 Lin. Ft. $14.00 10,640.00 $14.00 10,640.00 $14.00 10,640.00

15 Installing Conduit, Underground 2,590 Lin. Ft $2.00 5,180.00 $3.10 8,029.00 $4.20 10,878.00

16 18" Sanitary Sewer Relay 134 Lin. Ft. $155.00 20,770.00 $155.00 20,770.00 $155.00 20,770.00

17 15" Sanitary Sewer Linning 184 Lin. Ft. $95.00 17,480.00 $105.00 19,320.00 $100.00 18,400.00

Milwaukee, WI  53207

UNITS

Bid Bond 5%

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420

Milwaukee, WI  53221

Bid Bond 5%

Milwaukee General

Construction Co., Inc.

4580 S. 13th Street

New Berlin, WI  53146

Bid Bond 5%

Capitol Pavers, Inc.

18005 W. Lincoln Ave.



City of West Allis

2008 Project No. 9

Bid Opening - 6/12/08

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,

West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119
th
 Street to South 119

th
 Street,

West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122
nd

 Street to West Holt Avenue,

West Burdick Avenue from South 119
th
 Street to South 121

st
 Street

ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

Milwaukee, WI  53207

UNITS

Bid Bond 5%

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420

Milwaukee, WI  53221

Bid Bond 5%

Milwaukee General

Construction Co., Inc.

4580 S. 13th Street

New Berlin, WI  53146

Bid Bond 5%

Capitol Pavers, Inc.

18005 W. Lincoln Ave.

18 15" Storm Sewer Relay 169 Lin. Ft. $83.00 14,027.00 $83.00 14,027.00 $83.00 14,027.00

19 12" Storm Sewer Relay 151 Lin. Ft. $72.00 10,872.00 $72.00 10,872.00 $72.00 10,872.00

20 12" Storm Sewer 935 Lin. Ft. $66.00 61,710.00 $66.00 61,710.00 $66.00 61,710.00

21 10" Storm Sewer 9 Lin. Ft. $75.00 675.00 $75.00 675.00 $75.00 675.00

22 6" D.I.W.M. Relay 175 Lin. Ft. $93.00 16,275.00 $93.00 16,275.00 $93.00 16,275.00

23 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) 2 Vert. Ft. $480.00 960.00 $480.00 960.00 $480.00 960.00

24 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3) 5 Vert. Ft. $480.00 2,400.00 $480.00 2,400.00 $480.00 2,400.00

25 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (5) 26 Vert. Ft. $290.00 7,540.00 $290.00 7,540.00 $290.00 7,540.00

26 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1) 17 Vert. Ft. $260.00 4,420.00 $260.00 4,420.00 $260.00 4,420.00

27 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary O.D. Manhole (1) 18 Vert. Ft,. $310.00 5,580.00 $310.00 5,580.00 $310.00 5,580.00

28 Catch Basin 14 Units $1,200.00 16,800.00 $1,200.00 16,800.00 $1,200.00 16,800.00

29 12" to 15" Construction Joint 1 Unit $400.00 400.00 $400.00 400.00 $400.00 400.00

30 Temporary 12" to 18" Sanitary Connection 1 Unit $350.00 350.00 $350.00 350.00 $350.00 350.00

31 Temporary 8" to 10" Sanitary Connection 1 Unit $250.00 250.00 $250.00 250.00 $250.00 250.00

32 6" Water Main Alteration 3 Units $3,100.00 9,300.00 $3,100.00 9,300.00 $3,100.00 9,300.00

33 8" Water Main Connection 1 Unit $4,700.00 4,700.00 $4,700.00 4,700.00 $4,700.00 4,700.00

34 6" Valve 2 Units $180.00 360.00 $180.00 360.00 $180.00 360.00



City of West Allis

2008 Project No. 9

Bid Opening - 6/12/08

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,

West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119
th
 Street to South 119

th
 Street,

West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122
nd

 Street to West Holt Avenue,

West Burdick Avenue from South 119
th
 Street to South 121

st
 Street

ITEM PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

Milwaukee, WI  53207

UNITS

Bid Bond 5%

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420

Milwaukee, WI  53221

Bid Bond 5%

Milwaukee General

Construction Co., Inc.

4580 S. 13th Street

New Berlin, WI  53146

Bid Bond 5%

Capitol Pavers, Inc.

18005 W. Lincoln Ave.

35 Hydrant 1 Unit $2,550.00 2,550.00 $2,550.00 2,550.00 $2,550.00 2,550.00

36 1" Copper Water Service (3) 51 Lin. Ft. $95.00 4,845.00 $95.00 4,845.00 $95.00 4,845.00

37 Restore Sanitary Service Connection 3 Units $100.00 300.00 $150.00 450.00 $150.00 450.00

38 6" Building Storm Service (21) 543 Lin. Ft. $64.00 34,752.00 $64.00 34,752.00 $64.00 34,752.00

39 Cut-In 6" Underdrain Connection 4 Units $260.00 1,040.00 $260.00 1,040.00 $260.00 1,040.00

40 Hydrant Replacement 3 Units $2,700.00 8,100.00 $2,700.00 8,100.00 $2,700.00 8,100.00

41 Internal Sanitary Seal Installation 9 Units $140.00 1,260.00 $140.00 1,260.00 $140.00 1,260.00

42 Inlet Protection Barriers 32 Units $55.00 1,760.00 $55.00 1,760.00 $55.00 1,760.00

43 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frame 11 Each $225.00 2,475.00 $225.00 2,475.00 $225.00 2,475.00

44 Adjust Storm Manhole Frame 7 Each $225.00 1,575.00 $225.00 1,575.00 $225.00 1,575.00

45 Adjust Catch Basin Frame 18 Each $225.00 4,050.00 $225.00 4,050.00 $225.00 4,050.00

46 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 13 Each $115.00 1,495.00 $125.00 1,625.00 $115.00 1,495.00

47 Manhole Protection Barrier 18 Units $70.00 1,260.00 $80.00 1,440.00 $70.00 1,260.00

48 Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum $24,000.00 24,000.00 $15,729.00 15,729.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00

Total 781,371.50 838,638.20 852,244.00



DATE: 12-Jun-08 P.O.

CONTRACT 2008-9

CONTRACTORS NAME:

CONTRACTORS ADDRESS:

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $ 781,371.50

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE OR ACTIVITY:

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

DATE OF COUNCIL APPROVAL: May 6, 2008

PROJECT 

NUMBER AMOUNT

350-6008-531.31-01 P0824S $ 161,845.00

501-2901-537.31-01 P0824R $ 50,883.00

510-3803-536.31-01 P0824N $ 3,250.00

540-1807-538.31-01 P0824H $ 2,930.00

350-6008-531.31-01 P0827S $ 196,489.50

501-2901-537.31-01 P0827R $ 63,538.00

510-3803-536.31-01 P0827N $ 2,545.00

540-1807-538.31-01 P0827H $ 3,045.00

350-6008-531.31-01 P0825S $ 104,931.00

501-2901-537.31-01 P0825R $ 43,775.00

510-3803-536.31-01 P0825N $ 940.00

540-1807-538.31-01 P0825H $ 3,390.00

350-6008-531.31-01 P0826S $ 57,775.00

501-2901-537.31-01 P0826R $ 7,265.00

510-3803-536.31-01 P0826N $ 49,810.00

540-1807-538.31-01 P0826H $ 28,960.00

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE REQUISITION

GENERAL LEDGER 

NUMBER

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420

Milwaukee, WI  53207





City of West Allis

2008 Project No. 9

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,

West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119th Street to South 119th Street,

West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122nd Street to West Holt Avenue,

West Burdick Avenue from South 119th Street to South 121st Street

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420

Milwaukee, WI  53207

W. Verona Ct.  

Previous

Estimate

Item Price Total Units Units Total

1 Excavation 1,044 Cu. Yds. $14.00 14,616.00 0 0

2 Borrow Excavation 46 Cu. Yds. $24.00 1,104.00 0 0

3 Sodding 1,610 Sq. Yds. $6.45 10,384.50 0 0

4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 70 Lin. Ft. $2.00 140.00 0 0

5 Walk & Drive Removal 3,850 Sq. Ft. $0.50 1,925.00 0 0

6 Pavement Removal 2,150 Sq. Yds. $4.70 10,105.00 0 0

7 5" Concrete Sidewalk 1,390 Sq. Ft. $3.50 4,865.00 0 0

8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 2,370 Sq. Ft. $3.90 9,243.00 0 0

9 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter 1,290 Lin. Ft. $13.00 16,770.00 0 0

10 7" Concrete Pavement 2,150 Sq. Yds. $25.05 53,857.50 0 0

11 Relocate Mailbox Posts 13 Units $30.00 390.00 0 0

12 Pavement Ties 30 Each $11.00 330.00 0 0

13 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4" 2,450 Tons $11.50 28,175.00 0 0

14 4" Underdrain, Complete 100 Lin. Ft. $14.00 1,400.00 0 0

15 Installing Conduit, Underground 1,270 Lin. Ft $2.00 2,540.00 0 0

16 18" Sanitary Sewer Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $155.00 0.00 0 0

17 15" Sanitary Sewer Linning 0 Lin. Ft. $95.00 0.00 0 0

18 15" Storm Sewer Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $83.00 0.00 0 0

19 12" Storm Sewer Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $72.00 0.00 0 0

20 12" Storm Sewer 433 Lin. Ft. $66.00 28,578.00 0 0

21 10" Storm Sewer 0 Lin. Ft. $75.00 0.00 0 0

22 6" D.I.W.M. Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $93.00 0.00 0 0

23 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) 1 Vert. Ft. $480.00 480.00 0 0

24 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3) 3 Vert. Ft. $480.00 1,440.00 0 0

25 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (5) 0 Vert. Ft. $290.00 0.00 0 0

26 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1) 0 Vert. Ft. $260.00 0.00 0 0

27 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary O.D. Manhole (1) 0 Vert. Ft,. $310.00 0.00 0 0

28 Catch Basin 5 Units $1,200.00 6,000.00 0 0

29 12" to 15" Construction Joint 0 Unit $400.00 0.00 0 0

30 Temporary 12" to 18" Sanitary Connection 0 Unit $350.00 0.00 0 0

31 Temporary 8" to 10" Sanitary Connection 0 Unit $250.00 0.00 0 0

32 6" Water Main Alteration 0 Units $3,100.00 0.00 0 0

33 8" Water Main Connection 0 Unit $4,700.00 0.00 0 0

34 6" Valve 0 Units $180.00 0.00 0 0

35 Hydrant 0 Unit $2,550.00 0.00 0 0

36 1" Copper Water Service (3) 0 Lin. Ft. $95.00 0.00 0 0

37 Restore Sanitary Service Connection 0 Units $100.00 0.00 0 0

38 6" Building Storm Service (21) 210 Lin. Ft. $64.00 13,440.00 0 0

39 Cut-In 6" Underdrain Connection 1 Units $260.00 260.00 0 0

40 Hydrant Replacement 1 Units $2,700.00 2,700.00 0 0

41 Internal Sanitary Seal Installation 4 Units $140.00 560.00 0 0

42 Inlet Protection Barriers 10 Units $55.00 550.00 0 0

43 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frame 4 Each $225.00 900.00 0 0

Quantity AdjustmentContract Amounts

Units



44 Adjust Storm Manhole Frame 1 Each $225.00 225.00 0 0

45 Adjust Catch Basin Frame 6 Each $225.00 1,350.00 0 0

44 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 2 Each $115.00 230.00 0 0

45 Manhole Protection Barrier 5 Units $70.00 350.00 0 0

46 Traffic Control 0.25 Lump Sum $24,000.00 6,000.00 0 0

Total ######## 0.00

Account Subtotals

P0824S 0

P0824R 0

P0824N 0

P0824H 0

Total 0

Total Extra Retainage Previous This 

Acct No. Quantities Work Withheld Payments Payment

350-6009-532.31-01  P0701A

540-1807-538.31-01  P0701R

350-6009-532.31-01  P0702A

540-1807-538.31-01  P0702R

350-6009-532.31-01  P0703A

540-1807-538.31-01  P0703R

501-2901-537.31-01  P0703H

350-6009-532.31-01  P0709A

540-1807-538.31-01  P0709R

350-6009-532.31-01  P0712A

540-1807-538.31-01  P0712R

350-6009-532.31-01  P0713A

540-1807-538.31-01  P0713R

350-6009-532.31-01  P0714A

540-1807-538.31-01  P0714R

350-6009-532.31-01  P0715A

540-1807-538.31-01  P0715R

350-6009-532.31-01  P0717A

540-1807-538.31-01  P0717R



Date:

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

PO # 0

Estimate 1

Quantities This Estimate

Units Total Project

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824S

0 P0824N

0 P0824N

0 P0824R

0 P0824R

0 P0824R

0 P0824R

0 P0824H

0 P0824R

0 P0824N

0 P0824R

0 P0824N

0 P0824N

0 P0824R

0 P0824R

0 P0824N

0 P0824N

0 P0824H

0 P0824H

0 P0824H

0 P0824H

0 P0824H

0 P0824N

0 P0824R

0 P0824R

0 P0824H

0 P0824N

0 P0824R

0 P0824N



0 P0824R

0 P0824R

0 P0824H

0 P0824N

0 P0824S

0.00

Extra Work 0.00

-     

Less 5%

Retainage 0

-     

Less Prev

Payments 0

0



City of West Allis

2008 Project No. 9

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,

West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119th Street to South 119th Street,

West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122nd Street to West Holt Avenue,

West Burdick Avenue from South 119th Street to South 121st Street

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420

Milwaukee, WI  53207

W. Burdick Ave.  

Previous

Estimate

Item Price Total Units Units

1 Excavation 1,297 Cu. Yds. $14.00 18,158.00 0

2 Borrow Excavation 57 Cu. Yds. $24.00 1,368.00 0

3 Sodding 1,610 Sq. Yds. $6.45 10,384.50 0

4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 70 Lin. Ft. $2.00 140.00 0

5 Walk & Drive Removal 3,340 Sq. Ft. $0.50 1,670.00 0

6 Pavement Removal 2,670 Sq. Yds. $4.70 12,549.00 0

7 5" Concrete Sidewalk 0 Sq. Ft. $3.50 0.00 0

8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 3,340 Sq. Ft. $3.90 13,026.00 0

9 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter 1,600 Lin. Ft. $13.00 20,800.00 0

10 7" Concrete Pavement 2,680 Sq. Yds. $25.05 67,134.00 0

11 Relocate Mailbox Posts 14 Units $30.00 420.00 0

12 Pavement Ties 50 Each $11.00 550.00 0

13 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4" 3,020 Tons $11.50 34,730.00 0

14 4" Underdrain, Complete 560 Lin. Ft. $14.00 7,840.00 0

15 Installing Conduit, Underground 860 Lin. Ft $2.00 1,720.00 0

16 18" Sanitary Sewer Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $155.00 0.00 0

17 15" Sanitary Sewer Linning 0 Lin. Ft. $95.00 0.00 0

18 15" Storm Sewer Relay 169 Lin. Ft. $83.00 14,027.00 0

19 12" Storm Sewer Relay 94 Lin. Ft. $72.00 6,768.00 0

20 12" Storm Sewer 282 Lin. Ft. $66.00 18,612.00 0

21 10" Storm Sewer 9 Lin. Ft. $75.00 675.00 0

22 6" D.I.W.M. Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $93.00 0.00 0

23 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) 1 Vert. Ft. $480.00 480.00 0

24 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3) 2 Vert. Ft. $480.00 960.00 0

25 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (5) 21 Vert. Ft. $290.00 6,090.00 0

26 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1) 0 Vert. Ft. $260.00 0.00 0

27 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary O.D. Manhole (1) 0 Vert. Ft,. $310.00 0.00 0

28 Catch Basin 4 Units $1,200.00 4,800.00 0

29 12" to 15" Construction Joint 1 Unit $400.00 400.00 0

30 Temporary 12" to 18" Sanitary Connection 0 Unit $350.00 0.00 0

31 Temporary 8" to 10" Sanitary Connection 0 Unit $250.00 0.00 0

32 6" Water Main Alteration 1 Units $3,100.00 3,100.00 0

33 8" Water Main Connection 0 Unit $4,700.00 0.00 0

34 6" Valve 0 Units $180.00 0.00 0

35 Hydrant 0 Unit $2,550.00 0.00 0

36 1" Copper Water Service (3) 0 Lin. Ft. $95.00 0.00 0

37 Restore Sanitary Service Connection 0 Units $100.00 0.00 0

38 6" Building Storm Service (21) 84 Lin. Ft. $64.00 5,376.00 0

39 Cut-In 6" Underdrain Connection 2 Units $260.00 520.00 0

40 Hydrant Replacement 1 Units $2,700.00 2,700.00 0

41 Internal Sanitary Seal Installation 3 Units $140.00 420.00 0

42 Inlet Protection Barriers 8 Units $55.00 440.00 0

43 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frame 3 Each $225.00 675.00 0

Quantity AdjustmentContract Amounts

Units



44 Adjust Storm Manhole Frame 4 Each $225.00 900.00 0

45 Adjust Catch Basin Frame 6 Each $225.00 1,350.00 0

44 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 3 Each $115.00 345.00 0

45 Manhole Protection Barrier 7 Units $70.00 490.00 0

46 Traffic Control 0.25 Lump Sum $24,000.00 6,000.00 0

Total 265,617.50

Account Subtotals

P0827S 0

P0827R 0

P0827N 0

P0827H 0

Total 0



Date: 1/0/00

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122nd Street to West Holt Avenue,

PO # 0

Estimate 1

Quantities This Estimate

Total Units Total Project

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827S

0 0 P0827N

0 0 P0827N

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827H

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0824N

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827N

0 0 P0827N

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827N

0 0 P0827N

0 0 P0827H

0 0 P0827H

0 0 P0827H

0 0 P0827H

0 0 P0827H

0 0 P0827N

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827H

0 0 P0827N

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827N

Quantity Adjustment



0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827R

0 0 P0827H

0 0 P0827N

0 0 P0827S

0.00 0.00



City of West Allis

2008 Project No. 9

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,

West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119th Street to South 119th Street,

West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122nd Street to West Holt Avenue,

West Burdick Avenue from South 119th Street to South 121st Street

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420

Milwaukee, WI  53207

W. Villa Circle  

Previous

Estimate

Item Price Total Units Units Total

1 Excavation 707 Cu. Yds. $14.00 9,898.00 0 0

2 Borrow Excavation 29 Cu. Yds. $24.00 696.00 0 0

3 Sodding 1,000 Sq. Yds. $6.45 6,450.00 0 0

4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 100 Lin. Ft. $2.00 200.00 0 0

5 Walk & Drive Removal 1,510 Sq. Ft. $0.50 755.00 0 0

6 Pavement Removal 1,460 Sq. Yds. $4.70 6,862.00 0 0

7 5" Concrete Sidewalk 30 Sq. Ft. $3.50 105.00 0 0

8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 1,480 Sq. Ft. $3.90 5,772.00 0 0

9 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter 800 Lin. Ft. $13.00 10,400.00 0 0

10 7" Concrete Pavement 1,460 Sq. Yds. $25.05 36,573.00 0 0

11 Relocate Mailbox Posts 7 Units $30.00 210.00 0 0

12 Pavement Ties 50 Each $11.00 550.00 0 0

13 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4" 1,640 Tons $11.50 18,860.00 0 0

14 4" Underdrain, Complete 80 Lin. Ft. $14.00 1,120.00 0 0

15 Installing Conduit, Underground 240 Lin. Ft $2.00 480.00 0 0

16 18" Sanitary Sewer Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $155.00 0.00 0 0

17 15" Sanitary Sewer Linning 0 Lin. Ft. $95.00 0.00 0 0

18 15" Storm Sewer Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $83.00 0.00 0 0

19 12" Storm Sewer Relay 57 Lin. Ft. $72.00 4,104.00 0 0

20 12" Storm Sewer 220 Lin. Ft. $66.00 14,520.00 0 0

21 10" Storm Sewer 0 Lin. Ft. $75.00 0.00 0 0

22 6" D.I.W.M. Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $93.00 0.00 0 0

23 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) 0 Vert. Ft. $480.00 0.00 0 0

24 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3) 0 Vert. Ft. $480.00 0.00 0 0

25 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (5) 5 Vert. Ft. $290.00 1,450.00 0 0

26 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1) 0 Vert. Ft. $260.00 0.00 0 0

27 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary O.D. Manhole (1) 0 Vert. Ft,. $310.00 0.00 0 0

28 Catch Basin 4 Units $1,200.00 4,800.00 0 0

29 12" to 15" Construction Joint 0 Unit $400.00 0.00 0 0

30 Temporary 12" to 18" Sanitary Connection 0 Unit $350.00 0.00 0 0

31 Temporary 8" to 10" Sanitary Connection 0 Unit $250.00 0.00 0 0

32 6" Water Main Alteration 2 Units $3,100.00 6,200.00 0 0

33 8" Water Main Connection 0 Unit $4,700.00 0.00 0 0

34 6" Valve 0 Units $180.00 0.00 0 0

35 Hydrant 0 Unit $2,550.00 0.00 0 0

36 1" Copper Water Service (3) 0 Lin. Ft. $95.00 0.00 0 0

37 Restore Sanitary Service Connection 0 Units $100.00 0.00 0 0

38 6" Building Storm Service (21) 174 Lin. Ft. $64.00 11,136.00 0 0

39 Cut-In 6" Underdrain Connection 0 Units $260.00 0.00 0 0

40 Hydrant Replacement 1 Units $2,700.00 2,700.00 0 0

41 Internal Sanitary Seal Installation 2 Units $140.00 280.00 0 0

42 Inlet Protection Barriers 8 Units $55.00 440.00 0 0

43 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frame 2 Each $225.00 450.00 0 0

Quantity AdjustmentContract Amounts

Units



44 Adjust Storm Manhole Frame 1 Each $225.00 225.00 0 0

45 Adjust Catch Basin Frame 4 Each $225.00 900.00 0 0

44 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 6 Each $115.00 690.00 0 0

45 Manhole Protection Barrier 3 Units $70.00 210.00 0 0

46 Traffic Control 0.25 Lump Sum $24,000.00 6,000.00 0 0

Total 153,036.00 0.00

Account Subtotals

P0825S 0

P0825R 0

P0825N 0

P0825H 0

Total 0



Date: 1/0/00

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

PO # 0

Estimate 1

Quantities This Estimate

Units Total Project

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825S

0 P0825N

0 P0825N

0 P0825R

0 P0825R

0 P0825R

0 P0825R

0 P0824H

0 P0825R

0 P0825N

0 P0825R

0 P0824N

0 P0825N

0 P0825R

0 P0825R

0 P0825N

0 P0825N

0 P0825H

0 P0825H

0 P0825H

0 P0825H

0 P0825H

0 P0825N

0 P0825R

0 P0825R

0 P0825H

0 P0825N

0 P0825R

0 P0825N



0 P0825R

0 P0825R

0 P0825H

0 P0825N

0 P0825S

0.00



City of West Allis

2008 Project No. 9

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,

West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119th Street to South 119th Street,

West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122nd Street to West Holt Avenue,

West Burdick Avenue from South 119th Street to South 121st Street

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420

Milwaukee, WI  53207

W. Rust Ct.  

Previous

Estimate

Item Price Total Units Units Total

1 Excavation 342 Cu. Yds. $14.00 4,788.00 0 0

2 Borrow Excavation 13 Cu. Yds. $24.00 312.00 0 0

3 Sodding 820 Sq. Yds. $6.45 5,289.00 0 0

4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 20 Lin. Ft. $2.00 40.00 0 0

5 Walk & Drive Removal 630 Sq. Ft. $0.50 315.00 0 0

6 Pavement Removal 700 Sq. Yds. $4.70 3,290.00 0 0

7 5" Concrete Sidewalk 40 Sq. Ft. $3.50 140.00 0 0

8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 630 Sq. Ft. $3.90 2,457.00 0 0

9 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter 380 Lin. Ft. $13.00 4,940.00 0 0

10 7" Concrete Pavement 780 Sq. Yds. $25.05 19,539.00 0 0

11 Relocate Mailbox Posts 3 Units $30.00 90.00 0 0

12 Pavement Ties 70 Each $11.00 770.00 0 0

13 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4" 790 Tons $11.50 9,085.00 0 0

14 4" Underdrain, Complete 20 Lin. Ft. $14.00 280.00 0 0

15 Installing Conduit, Underground 220 Lin. Ft $2.00 440.00 0 0

16 18" Sanitary Sewer Relay 134 Lin. Ft. $155.00 20,770.00 0 0

17 15" Sanitary Sewer Linning 184 Lin. Ft. $95.00 17,480.00 0 0

18 15" Storm Sewer Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $83.00 0.00 0 0

19 12" Storm Sewer Relay 0 Lin. Ft. $72.00 0.00 0 0

20 12" Storm Sewer 0 Lin. Ft. $66.00 0.00 0 0

21 10" Storm Sewer 0 Lin. Ft. $75.00 0.00 0 0

22 6" D.I.W.M. Relay 175 Lin. Ft. $93.00 16,275.00 0 0

23 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) 0 Vert. Ft. $480.00 0.00 0 0

24 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3) 0 Vert. Ft. $480.00 0.00 0 0

25 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (5) 0 Vert. Ft. $290.00 0.00 0 0

26 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1) 17 Vert. Ft. $260.00 4,420.00 0 0

27 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary O.D. Manhole (1) 18 Vert. Ft,. $310.00 5,580.00 0 0

28 Catch Basin 1 Units $1,200.00 1,200.00 0 0

29 12" to 15" Construction Joint 0 Unit $400.00 0.00 0 0

30 Temporary 12" to 18" Sanitary Connection 1 Unit $350.00 350.00 0 0

31 Temporary 8" to 10" Sanitary Connection 1 Unit $250.00 250.00 0 0

32 6" Water Main Alteration 0 Units $3,100.00 0.00 0 0

33 8" Water Main Connection 1 Unit $4,700.00 4,700.00 0 0

34 6" Valve 2 Units $180.00 360.00 0 0

35 Hydrant 1 Unit $2,550.00 2,550.00 0 0

36 1" Copper Water Service (3) 51 Lin. Ft. $95.00 4,845.00 0 0

37 Restore Sanitary Service Connection 3 Units $100.00 300.00 0 0

38 6" Building Storm Service (21) 75 Lin. Ft. $64.00 4,800.00 0 0

39 Cut-In 6" Underdrain Connection 1 Units $260.00 260.00 0 0

40 Hydrant Replacement 0 Units $2,700.00 0.00 0 0

41 Internal Sanitary Seal Installation 0 Units $140.00 0.00 0 0

42 Inlet Protection Barriers 6 Units $55.00 330.00 0 0

43 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frame 2 Each $225.00 450.00 0 0

Quantity AdjustmentContract Amounts

Units



44 Adjust Storm Manhole Frame 1 Each $225.00 225.00 0 0

45 Adjust Catch Basin Frame 2 Each $225.00 450.00 0 0

44 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 2 Each $115.00 230.00 0 0

45 Manhole Protection Barrier 3 Units $70.00 210.00 0 0

46 Traffic Control 0.25 Lump Sum ######## 6,000.00 0 0

Total 143,810.00 0.00

Account Subtotals

P0826S 0

P0826R 0

P0826N 0

P0826H 0

Total 0



Date: 1/0/00

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

PO # 0

Estimate 1
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DATE: P.O. 0

CONTRACT 2008-9

CONTRACTORS NAME:

CONTRACTORS ADDRESS:

PREVIOUS AMOUNT $

AMOUNT OF INCREASE $

NEW AMOUNT $

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE OR ACTIVITY:

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER LINING, STORM SEWER RELAY, 

STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

West Villa Circle from West Euclid Avenue to 235’ South of West Euclid Avenue,

West Rust Court from 200’ East of South 119th Street to South 119th Street,

West Verona Court from 173’ Southwest of South 122nd Street to West Holt Avenue,

West Burdick Avenue from South 119th Street to South 121st Street

PROJECT 

NUMBER AMOUNT

350-6008-531.31-01 P0824S $

501-2901-537.31-01 P0824R $

510-3803-536.31-01 P0824N $

540-1807-538.31-01 P0824H $

350-6008-531.31-01 P0827S $

501-2901-537.31-01 P0827R $

510-3803-536.31-01 P0827N $

540-1807-538.31-01 P0827H $

350-6008-531.31-01 P0825S $

501-2901-537.31-01 P0825R $

510-3803-536.31-01 P0825N $

540-1807-538.31-01 P0825H $

350-6008-531.31-01 P0826S $

501-2901-537.31-01 P0826R $

510-3803-536.31-01 P0826N $

540-1807-538.31-01 P0826H $

REQUESTED BY: 

CHANGE ORDER

By signing below you acknowledge that you have followed City Policy, State Statues and/or Federal requirements 

regarding the increasing of expenditures in excess of the original bid amount as submitted to council for approval for 

the above mentioned project.

GENERAL LEDGER 

NUMBER

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

P.O. Box 070420

0




